

CANCELLATION NOTICE OF REGULAR PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING

Meridian City Hall, City Council Chambers, 33 East Broadway Avenue Meridian, Idaho Wednesday, September 8, 2021 at 5:30 PM

Mission:

The Meridian Parks & Recreation Commission is a volunteer citizens' group that is created and empowered to advise the City on issues relating to park facilities and recreation programs of the City. Their mission is to gather input from staff and other qualified personnel on issues relating to the creation and design of public parks and open spaces; to listen to public input; and to provide advice and recommendations on parks and recreation related matters to the Mayor and City Council.

All materials presented at public meetings become property of the City of Meridian. Anyone desiring accommodation for disabilities should contact the City Clerk's Office at 208-888-4433 at least 48 hours prior to the public meeting.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regularly scheduled Parks & Recreation Commission Regular Meeting for Wednesday, September 8, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. has been

CANCELED.

City business will take place at the Special Meeting of the Parks & Recreation Commission on Wednesday, September 8, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. at Julius M. Kleiner Memorial Park, 1900 N. Records Avenue, Meridian Idaho.

For questions, please contact the Meridian Parks & Recreation Department at 208-888-3579.

Thank you.